INCLINATION REPORT
2. LEASE NAME
STATE DA 21

3. OPERATOR

APACHE CORPORATION

4. ADDRESS

TWO WARREN PLACE, 6120 S. YALE, SUITE 1500

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74136-4224 39-0265- 38220 [0 camy

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

L - 1h-2le.20e. __ 2538/6 % 1Aud4 LEA
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length : 13'. A{lgle of 14.  Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
Inclination Hundred Feet . .
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) (Degrees) (Sine of Angle x100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

470 4.70 0.25 0.44 2.06 2.06
920 4.50 0.25 0.44 1.98 4.04
1520 6.00 1.00 1.78 10.50 14.54
1909 3.89 0.50 0.87 3.38 17.92
2462 5.53 1.00 1.75 9.67 27.59
3105 6.43 0.25 0.44 2.82 30.41
3678 5.73 0.50 0.87 4.98 35.39
4050 3.72 0.25 0.44 1.63 37.02
4525 4.75 1.25 2.18 10.35 47.37
5209 6.84 0.75 1.31 8.96 56.33
5680 4.71 1.25 2.18 10.26 66.59
6155 4.75 0.50 0.87 4.13 70.72
6600 4.45 0.25 0.44 1.95 72.67

</ 7 Drilling Manager
Lariat Services, Inc.
432-561-5510
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